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École Victoria-Albert School 
 

Welcome back to school! 
 

We would like to extend a warm welcome to all new and returning students and families to École Victoria 
Albert Community School as we kick off the 2024-2025 academic year! We’re excited to be getting back 
into the fall routine, and we are confident that the upcoming school year will be filled with amazing learning 
opportunities and experiences.  
 

We would like to take this opportunity to welcome back our exceptional staff, and introduce you to the 
newest members of our family here at École Victoria Albert Community School. 
Ashley Morrison- Principal 
Isabel Stefaniuk – Grade 1/2 
Vanita Kamboj – Grade 5/6 
Johannie Matusalem – 5/6 
Alana Sebastyanko – Learning Support Teacher 
Suzanne Loreth – Learning Support Teacher 
Temi Fatunmbi- Educational Assistant 
Dallas Robidoux- Educational Assistant 
 

Pick up and drop off of students is outside with their teacher.  Students are to arrive on time and be picked-
up on time. Students start at 8:55am are dismissed for lunch at 12:00pm (Nursery/kindergarten are 
dismissed at 11:30am), return from lunch at 12:55pm and are dismissed at 3:30pm. 
 

During the school day, all the school exterior doors will be locked in order to minimize/reduce the amount 
of people entering our school building. If you need to enter the building please enter via our receiving 
doors, located on Ellen Street (Door #9). Once inside the door you will need to press the bell button to 
contact the office. 
 

Please mark your calendars for the following important dates in September: 
September 4th - First day of classes for grades 1-6  
September 9th - Kindergarten and Nursery first day of classes 
September 19th - Meet the Teacher from 4:30-6:00 p.m.  
September 27th - Orange Shirt Day/ Pizza lunch for all students. 
 

We are committed to providing a safe and comfortable learning environment for all our students and staff. 
We believe in a strong community-school partnership, and we encourage open communication throughout 
the year. If you have any questions or concerns at any time, please contact your child’s teacher, the office 
staff, or administration at 204-943-3459.  
 

We appreciate your ongoing support and look forward to seeing, meeting and working with all of you! 
 

 We’re on Instagram!.. check us out @vicalbertwsd  
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School Emails – vicalbert@wsd1.org 
  Administration 

Principal Ashley Morrison amorrison@wsd1.org 

Vice-Principal Russ Patterson rpatterson@wsd1.org 

Office Staff 
Head Clerk Karen Blatz              kblatz@wsd1.org 

Office Clerk  TBD   

Teaching Staff   
French Immersion  

Grade Room  Teacher Email Address 

K  120am  Mme Goze mgoze@wsd1.org 

1/2 7 Mme Dixon cdixon@wsd1.org 

3/4 12 Mme Watters cwatters@wsd1.org 

5/6   19 M. Serduletz   nserduletz@wsd1.org 

  English Track  

N/K 123 am/pm Ms. Hiebert chiebert@wsd1.org 

1 5 Ms. Snider asnider@wsd1.org 

1/2 1 Ms. Stefaniuk istefaniuk@wsd1.org 

2 13 Ms. Christie achristie@wsd1.org 

2/3 8 Ms. Sulkers rsulkers@wsd1.org 

3/4 21 Ms. Smith frsmith@wsd1.org 

4 17 Ms. Mangiacotti mmangiacotti@wsd1.org 

4/5 18 Mr. Seguin cseguin@wsd1.org 

 5/6 20 Ms. Matusalem jmatusalem@wsd1.org 

 5/6 24 Ms. Kamboj vkamboj@wsd1.org 

Off Campus       Wi-Wabigooni  Ms. Kopytko lkopytko@wsd1.org 

Basic French and Music Ms. Rajna prajna@wsd1.org 

Phys. Ed.                                 Mr. Delgado pdelgado@wsd1.org 

  

Resource/Support Staff  

Learning Support Mme Sebastyanko asebastyanko@wsd1.org 

Learning Support Ms. Loreth sloreth@wsd1.org 

Learning Support Ms. Tang ktang@wsd1.org 

Community Support Worker Ms. Haile ahaile@wsd1.org 

 
Important Dates to Remember: 

September 19 – Meet the Staff – 4:30pm-6:00pm March 13 – Celebration of Learning (evening) 

September 27 – Orange Shirt Day March 14 – NO SCHOOL 

September 30 – No School (Truth & Reconciliation) March 29-April 6 – SPRING BREAK No School 

October 4 – Picture Day April 7 – School resumes 

October 9 – NO SCHOOL (Wednesday) April 11 – No School 

October 14 – NO SCHOOL (Thanksgiving) April 18 – NO SCHOOL (Good Friday) 

October 25 – NO SCHOOL May 8 – Intermediate Spring Concert (Gr. 4-6) 

November 11 – NO SCHOOL May 9 – NO SCHOOL 

November 22– NO SCHOOL (Parent-teacher Interviews) May 19 – NO SCHOOL (Victoria Day) 

December 12 – Primary Winter Concert (N/K-Gr3) June 19 – Community BBQ (evening) 

December 13 – NO SCHOOL June 20 – NO SCHOOL 

December 21 – January 5 - Winter Break June 26 – Last day of school for Nursery/Kindergarten 

January 6 – School resumes June 27 – LAST DAY OF SCHOOL Gr 1-6                          
                 (11:30am dismissal) January 31 –   NO SCHOOL 

February 17 – NO SCHOOL (Louis Riel Day)  

 


